KNEB-FM - Scottsbluff, NE

Quarterly Issues/Programs List
April 1, 2017 — June 30, 2017

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to, along with the most significant programming treatment of
those issues for the period. This list is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any

priority or significance.

Issue Program Date Time Duration = Description of Program

Environment News Extra 04/03/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Cassidy Baum discussed the Keep
Scottsbluff-Gering Beautiful Recycle Your
Cycles event.

Health & News Extra 04/04/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Lola Gonzales with the Scottsbluff Area

Wellness Family YMCA discussed the Kids Day and
Bicycle Ride.

Financial News Extra 04/05/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Housing Partners of Western Nebraska

Stability discussed their Fair Housing Conference.

Community News Extra 04/06/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Margo Hartman and Tim Nolting discussed

Betterment CAPWN'’s Night at the Races fundraiser.

Financial News Extra 04/07/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Missi lasillo and Carter Miller discussed

Insecurity the upcoming fundraiser for the Catpacks
and Puppacks Program.

Community News Extra 04/10/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Representatives from Buckboard

Betterment Therapeutic Riding Academy were present
to discuss their upcoming fundraiser.

Financial News Extra 04/11/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Dave Holmquist with AARP discussed

Stability upcoming events and benefits of AARP in
western Nebraska.

Veterans Affairs = News Extra 04/12/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Chris Wolf discussed the upcoming
Veterans Stand Down event.

Business & News Extra 04/13/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Karen Anderson with the Scottsbluff-

Industry Gering United Chamber of Commerce
discussed upcoming events.

Health & News Extra 04/14/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Leslie Shaver with NEXT Young

Wellness Professionals and Leslie Gaunt with the
Scottsbluff National Monument discussed
the Spring Up the Bluff event.

Arts & Culture News Extra 04/17/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Alex Henwood, Education Curator, with the
Riverside Discovery Center discussed
upcoming events at the zoo.

Environment News Extra 04/18/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Keep Scottsbluff-Gering Beautiful
discussed the upcoming Earth Day
Recycling activities.

Health & News Extra 04/19/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Kay Grote and Dave Parish discussed the

Wellness Summitt to Summit Run/Walk.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List — Page 1 of 4



Issue

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Agriculture
Education
Health &

Wellness

Environment

Community

Betterment

Tourism

Health &
Wellness

Education

Veterans Affairs

Community
Betterment
Tourism

Arts & Culture
Education

Tourism

Business &
Industry

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

04/20/2017

04/21/2017

04/24/2017

04/25/2017

04/26/2017

04/27/2017

04/28/2017

05/01/2017

05/02/2017

05/03/2017

05/04/2017

05/05/2017

05/08/2017

05/09/2017

05/10/2017

05/11/2017

05/12/2017

Time

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

Duration

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

Description of Program

Andrew Hunzeker and Brenda Leisy
discussed the upcoming Celtic Festival.

Lena Soto with the West Nebraska Arts
Center discussed the upcoming DOVE's
exhibit and opening reception.

Dave Wolf and John Berge discussed
current issues with the North Platte NRD.

ESU 13 Special Education representatives
discussed week of the young child.

Holly Brandt discussed CAPstone’s
upcoming Superhero Race.

Susan Weideman and Cassidy Baum
discussed the upcoming Keep Scottsbluff-
Gering Beautiful Pharmaceutical Takeback
Event.

Jilly Allen with the Scotts Bluff County
Volunteer Center discussed upcoming
activities.

The upcoming annual Sugar Valley Rally
was discussed, including a call for
volunteers.

Rick Gilbert discussed the upcoming MS
Ride for a Cure.

Allyson Judy with WNCC discussed the
upcoming WNCC Family Fun Day.

Ron Winchell with the Western Nebraska
Veterans Cemetery in Alliance discussed
upcoming fundraisers.

Dave Wolf discussed the upcoming
Knights of Columbus breakfast.

Karla Niedan-Streeks and Brenda Leisy
discussed Tourism Week activities.

Brenda Leisy and Andrew Hunzeker
discussed the upcoming Celtic Festival.

Nikki Catrina Anderson, Miss Scotts Bluff
County, discussed her education platform.

Jennifer Sibal discussed the NEXT Young
Professional’'s Beer & Wine Festival.

Karen Anderson with the Scottsbluff-
Gering United Chamber of Commerce
discussed upcoming activities.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List — Page 2 of 4



Issue

Education

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Education

Education

Arts & Culture

Veterans Affairs

Community
Betterment

Community

Betterment

Tourism

Agriculture

Business &

Industry

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culutre

Religion

Arts & Culture

Health &
Wellness

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

05/16/2017

05/17/2017

05/18/2017

05/19/2017

05/22/2017

05/23/2017

05/24/2017

08/23/2017

05/26/2017

05/30/2017

05/31/2017

06/01/2017

06/02/2017

06/05/2017

06/06/2017

06/07/2017

06/08/2017

Time

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

Duration

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

Description of Program

Trinity Burgner discussed the upcoming
travelling Children’s Mobile Museum.

Billy Estes with the Midwest Theater
discussed the upcoming summer movies.

Lena Soto with the West Nebraska Arts
Center discussed the upcoming 50™
Anniversary President’s Show.

Jack Preston discussed the Pleasant Hill
Community Reunion.

Kendra Feather discussed the KNEB Beef
Month Barbeque and Camp Scott
Fundraiser.

Barb Martinson discussed the upcoming
John Conley concert.

John Brehm, Veterans Service Officer,
discussed the upcoming Memorial Day
activities.

Ray Richards discussed the upcoming
Special Olympics Pulling For a Purpose
fundraiser.

Roger Russell discussed the upcoming
Kiwanis Golf Tournament.

Barb Netherland discussed the upcoming
Sugar Valley Rally.

Lanna Hubbard discussed the upcoming
Scotts Bluff County Fair.

Steve Tando discussed the upcoming
NAIFA Golf Tournament fundraiser.

Theatre West cast and crew members
discussed the upcoming performance of
“Always Patsy Cline.”

Amy Seiler and Leann Soto discussed the
upcoming National Wildflower week.

Dave Parrish discussed Summit Bible
College.

Barb Martinson discussed the upcoming
John Conley concert.

Dr. Vince Bjorling discussed the Festival of
Hope.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List — Page 3 of 4



Issue
Agriculture
Health &
Wellness

Tourism

Health &
Wellness

Community
Betterment

Education

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Community
Betterment

Agriculture

Tourism

Arts & Culture
Business &
Industry

Health &
Wellness

Education

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

06/09/2017

06/12/2017

06/13/2017

06/14/2017

06/15/2017

06/16/2017

06/19/2017

06/20/2017

06/21/2017

06/22/2017

06/23/2017

06/26/2017

06/27/2017

06/28/2017

06/29/2017

06/30/2017

Time

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

Duration

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

Description of Program

Officials will the Kimball Ranch Rodeo
discussed their upcoming event.

Julie Marshall and John Massey discussed
the Regional West Foundation.

Dr. Daryl Wills and Mike Reynolds
discussed the upcoming Father's Day
Classic Car Show.

Neal Blomenkamp discussed the
upcoming golf tournament fundraiser to
benefit Life Change Connection.

Jeanna Allen-Linton discussed the
upcoming United Way of Western
Nebraska Color Dash.

Melinda Laeger discussed the Girl Scouts
program and recruitment.

Cast and crew members discussed
Theater West's upcoming performance of
“Lucky Me.”

Lena Soto with the West Nebraska Arts
Center discussed the Walk on the Wild
Side Art Exhibit at the Riverside Discovery
Center & Calibraska classes.

Gary Shoemaker and Amanda Fillippi
discussed the opening ceremony at the
Wildcat Hills Nature Center.

Holly Brandt discussed the upcoming
motorcycle run to benefit CAPstone.

The Scottsbluff FFA Chapter discussed the
upcoming Celebrity Donkey Races.

NEXT Young Professionals member Tricia
Strauch discussed the upcoming Beer &
Wind Fest.

Hod Kosman discussed the Platte River
Basin Enviornments.

Randy Meininger discussed the upcoming
Global Leadership Seminar.

Regional West Medical Center officials
were present to update current events.

Members of the Gering Booster Club
discussed upcoming events.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List — Page 4 of 4



