KNEB-FM - Scottsbluff, NE Quarterly Issues/Programs List

April 1, 2017 - June 30, 2017

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period. This list is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Environment	News Extra	04/03/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Cassidy Baum discussed the Keep Scottsbluff-Gering Beautiful Recycle Your Cycles event.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	04/04/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Lola Gonzales with the Scottsbluff Area Family YMCA discussed the Kids Day and Bicycle Ride.
Financial Stability	News Extra	04/05/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Housing Partners of Western Nebraska discussed their Fair Housing Conference.
Community Betterment	News Extra	04/06/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Margo Hartman and Tim Nolting discussed CAPWN's Night at the Races fundraiser.
Financial Insecurity	News Extra	04/07/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Missi Iasillo and Carter Miller discussed the upcoming fundraiser for the Catpacks and Puppacks Program.
Community Betterment	News Extra	04/10/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Representatives from Buckboard Therapeutic Riding Academy were present to discuss their upcoming fundraiser.
Financial Stability	News Extra	04/11/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Dave Holmquist with AARP discussed upcoming events and benefits of AARP in western Nebraska.
Veterans Affairs	News Extra	04/12/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Chris Wolf discussed the upcoming Veterans Stand Down event.
Business & Industry	News Extra	04/13/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Karen Anderson with the Scottsbluff- Gering United Chamber of Commerce discussed upcoming events.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	04/14/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Leslie Shaver with NEXT Young Professionals and Leslie Gaunt with the Scottsbluff National Monument discussed the Spring Up the Bluff event.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	04/17/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Alex Henwood, Education Curator, with the Riverside Discovery Center discussed upcoming events at the zoo.
Environment	News Extra	04/18/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Keep Scottsbluff-Gering Beautiful discussed the upcoming Earth Day Recycling activities.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	04/19/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Kay Grote and Dave Parish discussed the Summitt to Summit Run/Walk.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Arts & Culture	News Extra	04/20/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Andrew Hunzeker and Brenda Leisy discussed the upcoming Celtic Festival.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	04/21/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Lena Soto with the West Nebraska Arts Center discussed the upcoming DOVE's exhibit and opening reception.
Agriculture	News Extra	04/24/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Dave Wolf and John Berge discussed current issues with the North Platte NRD.
Education	News Extra	04/25/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	ESU 13 Special Education representatives discussed week of the young child.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	04/26/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Holly Brandt discussed CAPstone's upcoming Superhero Race.
Environment	News Extra	04/27/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Susan Weideman and Cassidy Baum discussed the upcoming Keep Scottsbluff-Gering Beautiful Pharmaceutical Takeback Event.
Community Betterment	News Extra	04/28/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Jilly Allen with the Scotts Bluff County Volunteer Center discussed upcoming activities.
Tourism	News Extra	05/01/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	The upcoming annual Sugar Valley Rally was discussed, including a call for volunteers.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	05/02/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Rick Gilbert discussed the upcoming MS Ride for a Cure.
Education	News Extra	05/03/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Allyson Judy with WNCC discussed the upcoming WNCC Family Fun Day.
Veterans Affairs	News Extra	05/04/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Ron Winchell with the Western Nebraska Veterans Cemetery in Alliance discussed upcoming fundraisers.
Community Betterment	News Extra	05/05/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Dave Wolf discussed the upcoming Knights of Columbus breakfast.
Tourism	News Extra	05/08/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Karla Niedan-Streeks and Brenda Leisy discussed Tourism Week activities.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	05/09/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Brenda Leisy and Andrew Hunzeker discussed the upcoming Celtic Festival.
Education	News Extra	05/10/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Nikki Catrina Anderson, Miss Scotts Bluff County, discussed her education platform.
Tourism	News Extra	05/11/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Jennifer Sibal discussed the NEXT Young Professional's Beer & Wine Festival.
Business & Industry	News Extra	05/12/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Karen Anderson with the Scottsbluff- Gering United Chamber of Commerce discussed upcoming activities.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Education	News Extra	05/16/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Trinity Burgner discussed the upcoming travelling Children's Mobile Museum.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	05/17/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Billy Estes with the Midwest Theater discussed the upcoming summer movies.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	05/18/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Lena Soto with the West Nebraska Arts Center discussed the upcoming 50 th Anniversary President's Show.
Education	News Extra	05/19/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Jack Preston discussed the Pleasant Hill Community Reunion.
Education	News Extra	05/22/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Kendra Feather discussed the KNEB Beef Month Barbeque and Camp Scott Fundraiser.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	05/23/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Barb Martinson discussed the upcoming John Conley concert.
Veterans Affairs	News Extra	05/24/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	John Brehm, Veterans Service Officer, discussed the upcoming Memorial Day activities.
Community Betterment	News Extra	08/23/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Ray Richards discussed the upcoming Special Olympics Pulling For a Purpose fundraiser.
Community Betterment	News Extra	05/26/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Roger Russell discussed the upcoming Kiwanis Golf Tournament.
Tourism	News Extra	05/30/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Barb Netherland discussed the upcoming Sugar Valley Rally.
Agriculture	News Extra	05/31/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Lanna Hubbard discussed the upcoming Scotts Bluff County Fair.
Business & Industry	News Extra	06/01/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Steve Tando discussed the upcoming NAIFA Golf Tournament fundraiser.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	06/02/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Theatre West cast and crew members discussed the upcoming performance of "Always Patsy Cline."
Arts & Culutre	News Extra	06/05/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Amy Seiler and Leann Soto discussed the upcoming National Wildflower week.
Religion	News Extra	06/06/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Dave Parrish discussed Summit Bible College.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	06/07/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Barb Martinson discussed the upcoming John Conley concert.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	06/08/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Dr. Vince Bjorling discussed the Festival of Hope.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Agriculture	News Extra	06/09/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Officials will the Kimball Ranch Rodeo discussed their upcoming event.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	06/12/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Julie Marshall and John Massey discussed the Regional West Foundation.
Tourism	News Extra	06/13/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Dr. Daryl Wills and Mike Reynolds discussed the upcoming Father's Day Classic Car Show.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	06/14/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Neal Blomenkamp discussed the upcoming golf tournament fundraiser to benefit Life Change Connection.
Community Betterment	News Extra	06/15/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Jeanna Allen-Linton discussed the upcoming United Way of Western Nebraska Color Dash.
Education	News Extra	06/16/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Melinda Laeger discussed the Girl Scouts program and recruitment.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	06/19/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Cast and crew members discussed Theater West's upcoming performance of "Lucky Me."
Arts & Culture	News Extra	06/20/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Lena Soto with the West Nebraska Arts Center discussed the Walk on the Wild Side Art Exhibit at the Riverside Discovery Center & Calibraska classes.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	06/21/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Gary Shoemaker and Amanda Fillippi discussed the opening ceremony at the Wildcat Hills Nature Center.
Community Betterment	News Extra	06/22/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Holly Brandt discussed the upcoming motorcycle run to benefit CAPstone.
Agriculture	News Extra	06/23/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	The Scottsbluff FFA Chapter discussed the upcoming Celebrity Donkey Races.
Tourism	News Extra	06/26/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	NEXT Young Professionals member Tricia Strauch discussed the upcoming Beer & Wind Fest.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	06/27/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Hod Kosman discussed the Platte River Basin Enviornments.
Business & Industry	News Extra	06/28/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Randy Meininger discussed the upcoming Global Leadership Seminar.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	06/29/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Regional West Medical Center officials were present to update current events.
Education	News Extra	06/30/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Members of the Gering Booster Club discussed upcoming events.